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1st Round
KANEPI, Kaia EST
POUTCHEK, Tatiana BLR
KREMER, Anne LUX
WOERLE, Kathrin GER
NAGYOVA, Henrieta SVK
UBEROI, Shikha IND
WATSON, Cindy AUS

RODIONOVA, Anastassia RUS

HARKLEROAD, Ashley USA
REZAI, Aravane FRA
PARMENTIER, Pauline FRA
SFAR, Selima TUN

RAO, Sunitha USA

KING, Vania USA
DOMINIKOVIC, Daniella AUS
KEOTHAVONG, Anne GBR
YAKIMOVA, Anastasiya BLR
POUTCHKOVA, Olga RUS
JOHANSSON, Mathilde FRA
OKAMOTO, Seiko JPN
KIRKLAND, Jessica USA
BACHMANN, Angelika GER
CANEPA, Alice ITA
BOHMOVA, Katerina CZE
OBZILER, Tzipora ISR
FERNANDEZ, Clarisa ARG
PASTIKOVA, Michaela CZE
OPRANDI, Romina ITA
ABRAMOVIC, Ivana CRO
ADAMCZAK, Monique AUS
SAEKI, Miho JPN
PELLETIER, Marie-Eve CAN
SAVRANSKY, Yevgenia ISR
ALVES, Maria Fernanda BRA
HENKE, Vanessa GER
FUDA, Ryoko JPN
SAVCHUK, Olga UKR
HAYNES, Angela USA
ZAHLAVOVA, Sandra CZE
LISJAK, Ivana CRO

TU, Meilen USA

GEHRLEIN, Stephanie GER
CASTELLVI, Vilmarie PUR
PIEDADE, Frederica POR
SEQUERA, Milagros VEN

HORIATOPOULOQS, Christina AUS

BLAHOTOVA, Olga CZE
MEUSBURGER, Yvonne AUT
BALTACHA, Elena GBR
PERIANU, Anda ROM
YUAN, Meng CHN
BEYGELZIMER, Yulia UKR
ROLLE, Ahsha USA
KUDRYAVTSEVA, Alla RUS
OZEGOVIC, Nika CRO
MATTEK, Bethanie USA
KORYTTSEVA, Mariya UKR
SZAVAY, Agnes HUN
SCHAUL, Claudine LUX
HISAMATSU, Shiho JPN

LI, Ting CHN

KLEINOVA, Sandra CZE
SALERNI, Ma. Emilia ARG
OSTERLOH, Lilia USA

(1]

(W)
[22]
(2]

(w)

(3]

(16]
(4]

(w)

[19]
@

[13]
(6]

W)

(17]
(7]

(23]
(8]

[21]
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2nd Round
T.POUTCHEK

6-3 4-6 6-2
K.WOERLE

3rd Round

K.WOERLE

6-3 6-4
S.UBEROI

7-6(5) 7-6(5)
A.RODIONOVA [22]

7-6(2) 6-4

A.RODIONOVA [22]

K.WOERLE

36 6-06-3
A.HARKLEROAD [2]

6-3 6-6(1)
P.PARMENTIER

7-56-2

A.HARKLEROAD [2]

6-3 6-1
V.KING

6-2 6-2
A.KEOTHAVONG

6-1 6-0

V.KING

3-6 6-3 6-4

A.HARKLEROAD [2]

7-6(5) 6-3
A.YAKIMOVA [3]

7-56-1
M.JOHANSSON

6-2 7-6(1)

A.YAKIMOVA [3]

6-2 5-7 6-1
J.KIRKLAND

7-6(2) 6-2
K.BOHMOVA [16]

7-5 6-1

K.BOHMOVA [16]

6-3 6-1

A.YAKIMOVA [3]

-2 6-1
T.OBZILER [4]

6-1 6-3
R.OPRANDI

6-2 6-3

T.OBZILER [4]

6-2 5-7 6-3
I.ABRAMOVIC

6-1 7-6(14)
M.SAEKI

6-7(1) 6-3 2-0 Ret.

I.ABRAMOVIC

6-2 6-1

T.OBZILER [4]

6-2 7-6(5)
M.ALVES

6-3 6-1
R.FUDA

3-6 6-4 6-1

R.FUDA

5-7 7-6(4) 11-9
0.SAVCHUK

64 6-1
I.LISJAK [13]

6-0 6-1

0O.SAVCHUK

6-2 6-2

0O.SAVCHUK

6-7(8) 62 6-2
S.GEHRLEIN

6-2 7-5
F.PIEDADE

6-16-4

S.GEHRLEIN

6-4 6-4
M.SEQUERA

6-16-1
Y.MEUSBURGER [17]

6-2 6-2

Y.MEUSBURGER [17]

6-3 6-2

Y.MEUSBURGER [17]

63 6-3
E.BALTACHA [7]

7-5 6-4
M.YUAN

3-6 6-1 6-0

M.YUAN

7-6(5) 75
A.ROLLE

7:6(5) 75
B.MATTEK [23]

6-2 6-4

B.MATTEK [23]

6-4 6-1

M.YUAN

266464
M.KORYTTSEVA [8]

6-16-3
S.HISAMATSU

7-6(3) 6-4

S.HISAMATSU

3-6 6-3 8-6
T.LI

62 7-5
L.OSTERLOH [21]

6-2 5-7 6-1

T.LI

6-4 7-5

T.LI

6-2 6-2

| (] DEMAND BUSINESS®

1-6 6-2 6-3

6-4 6-2
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65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
i
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

1st Round
LEPCHENKO, Varvara UZB
HRADECKA, Lucie CZE
GRANDIN, Natalie RSA
AZARENKA, Victoria BLR
CHLADKOVA, Denisa CZE
ANTYPINA, Olena UKR
WOZNIAK, Aleksandra CAN
KLASCHKA, Sabine GER
GALLOVITS, Edina ROM
BLACK, Cara ZIM
MIHALACHE, Magda ROM
JUGIC-SALKIC, Mervana BIH
BARROIS, Kristina GER
HRDINOVA, Eva CZE
NAGY, Kyra HUN

BONDARENKO, Kateryna UKR
TANASUGARN, Tamarine THA

SPEARS, Abigail USA
MC DOWELL, Shayna AUS
TAMAELA, Elise NED
LUKASZEWICZ, Olivia AUS
CHAN, Yung-Jan TPE

VIRATPRASERT, Suchanan THA

HSIEH, Su-Wei TPE
GAJDOSOQVA, Jarmila SVK
GULLICKSON, Carly USA
GUBACSI, Zsofia HUN
TALAJA, Silvija CRO
VIERIN, Nathalie ITA
WHEELER, Christina AUS
SEKULOVSKI, Beti AUS
STRYCOVA, Barbora CZE

(9]

[24]
[10]

[15]
[11]

W)

(w)

[20]
[12]

(W)
(W)
(18]

2nd Round
V.LEPCHENKO [9]

6346 64
V.AZARENKA
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3rd Round

V.AZARENKA

6-46-4
D.CHLADKOVA

6-4 6-2
A.WOZNIAK

3-6 6-1 6-1

A.WOZNIAK

V.AZARENKA

6-3 7-5
C.BLACK

7-6(3) 6-1
M.MIHALACHE

7-57-5

C.BLACK

7-6(3) 7-6(2)
E.HRDINOVA

7-6(1) 6-1
K.BONDARENKO [15]

6-3 6-4

K.BONDARENKO [15]

7-6(5) 6-1

C.BLACK

6-17-5
T.TANASUGARN [11]

6-2 6-4
E.TAMAELA

6-16-1

T.TANASUGARN [11]

7-5 6-3
Y.CHAN

60 6-1
S.HSIEH [20]

7-6(5) 6-3

S.HSIEH [20]

6-2 6-0

T.TANASUGARN [11]

6362
J.GAJDOSOVA [12]

6-4 6-3
Z.GUBACSI

6-1 6-2

J.GAIDOSOVA [12]

76(2) 6-4
N.VIERIN

6163
B.STRYCOVA [18]

1-6 6-3 6-4

N.VIERIN

6-16-2

J.GAJDOSOVA [12]

6-3 6-4

_ ‘ (7] DEMAND BUSINESS" ‘

766463

7-6(1) 6-1
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